503853314 06/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899963

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ROBERT A LUCIANO JI	7			07/02/2015	
WARREN R WHITE				07/02/2015	
				•	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1				
Name:	EDGE TECHNOLOGY, LLC.				
Street Address:	5875 TYR	5875 TYRONE ROAD			
City:	RENO	RENO			
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89502				
Property Type Application Number: 1517		Number /1511			
	110				
]		
		3)905-6747			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(20 e sent to th	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that i			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	20) e sent to th provided; it	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	20) e sent to th b rovided; it 203	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST RC FOODMAN	e sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST	e sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA WE	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST RC FOODMAN	e sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA WE	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST RC FOODMAN STPORT, CONNECTICUT 068	e sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA WE	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST RC FOODMAN STPORT, CONNECTICUT 068 5589.04UTIL	e sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA WE	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST RC FOODMAN STPORT, CONNECTICUT 068 5589.04UTIL MARC D. FOODMAN	e sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA WE	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST RC FOODMAN STPORT, CONNECTICUT 068 5589.04UTIL MARC D. FOODMAN /marc foodman/	e sent via US 380	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	(20 e sent to th provided; in 203 MF FE 129 MA WE	3)905-6747 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 3-557-4224 OODMAN@24iplg.com RDINAND IP 9 POST ROAD EAST RC FOODMAN STPORT, CONNECTICUT 068 5589.04UTIL MARC D. FOODMAN /marc foodman/ 06/02/2016	e sent via US 380	Mail.	

Iotal Attachments: 3

source=5589_04UTIL_REC_CVR_06-02-2016#page1.tif source=5589_04_ASN_Luciano 07-02-2015#page1.tif source=5589_04_ASN_White_07-02-2015#page1.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Robert A. Luciano Jr.; Warren R. White	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Edge Technology, LLC Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/02/2015 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: <u>5875 Tyrone Road</u> City: Reno State: <u>NV</u>				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USZip: 89502 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes . No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)				
15/171,511 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Ferdinand IP Internal Address: Marc D. Foodman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Street Address: 129 Post Road East	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
City: Westport	8. Payment Information				
State: CT Zip: 06880					
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Docket Number: Email Address:mfoodman@24iplg.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /marc foodman/					
Signature. /marc 1000man/	<u>06-02-2016</u> Date				
Marc D. Foodman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT					

REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I Robert A. Luciano, Jr. (referred to as an "Inventor") of Reno, Nevada, having a primary residence at 4665 Lakewood Court, Reno, NV USA 89509, have invented certain new and original inventions during my employment at Edge Technology, LLC, related to a golf wagering system and associated concepts, among other things, and disclosed in US patent application 62/170,681 entitled: High Integrity Golf Wagering System, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2015; and

Whereas, Edge Technology, LLC (referred to as the "Assignee") of Reno, Nevada having a primary business address at: 5875 Tyrone Road, Reno, NV 89502 USA, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the pay that I have received during my employment at Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s) as owned in the name of Assignee for the sole and exclusive use and enjoyment of Assignee through the full term of any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s), as fully and entirely as such patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this ¹⁴ day of 1 . 2015. ure

State of Nevada) :ss County of Washoes)

Before me personally appeared said Robert A. Luciano Jr. and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2^{md} day of JULY . 2015.

Seal





forms are submitted. Total of

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

> PATENT REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I Warren R. White (referred to as an "Inventor") of Reno, Nevada, having a primary residence at 3487 San Mateo Circle, Reno, NV USA 89509, have invented certain new and original inventions during my employment at Edge Technology, LLC, related to a golf wagering system and associated concepts, among other things, and disclosed in US patent application 62/170,681 entitled: High Integrity Golf Wagering System, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2015; and

Whereas, Edge Technology, LLC (referred to as the "Assignee") of Reno, Nevada having a primary business address at: 5875 Tyrone Road, Reno, NV 89502 USA, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the pay that I have received during my employment at Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received. I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s) as owned in the name of Assignee for the sole and exclusive use and enjoyment of Assignee through the full term of any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s), as fully and entirely as such patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 2rdday of 30rd, 2015.

Signature

State of Nevada) (SS County of Washoes)

Before me personally appeared said Warren R. White and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ² day of <u>2415</u>, 2015.

Seal



PATENT REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0141

Total of ______forms are submitted.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

RECORDED: 06/02/2016